ER ]

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE order 3(1(1{ 7%

PII8L

S UNOFFICIAL CQ@W‘?EGSUGIP&QEI# b

2000-08-07 15:58:10

Cook County Recorder 31.50

ALY

00599362

Space above this line for recorder's use only

FIRST AMENDMENT TO

ST - ¢

NT OF RENTS AND LEASES
" 'Dated: as of July 31, 2000

Assignor:

National Association

LaSalle Bank /MxAxsuccessor to American
National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago,
not personally but as Trustee under Trust dated
March 3, 1998 and known as Trust No.
123897-06

Optima Glenview Limited Partnership
C/o Optima, Inc.

630 Vemon Avenue

Glencoe, Illinois 60022

| 120 South LaSalle Street

Assignee:

American National Bank and Trust Company
of Chicago

Chircago, [llinois 60603

Mortgaged Property:

Illinois

Common address: 995-999 Waukegan Road, 1617-1625 Glenview Road, Village st Glenview,
Cook County, Illinois; Depot Street and Dewes Street, Village of Glenview, Cock County,

P.LN. Nos. 04-35-401-007, 04-35-304-014, 04-35-304-015 | U 3¢9 - N0V —~00D

Prepared by:

When recorded, please retum to:

Creighton R. Meland
Baker & McKenzie

One Prudential Plaza
130 East Randolph Drive
Chicago, Illinois 60601
(312) 861-2990

Creighton R. Meland
Baker & McKenzie
One Prudential Plaza _~ "/,
130 East Randolph-Brive- /by §
Chicago, Illinois 60601
(312) 861-2990

vf:r?-dg

4%

t!
g i

R C PP

CHIDOCS02:335028.2




UNOFFICIAL COPY ¢

99362
FIRST AMENDMENT TO ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASES

This First Amendment to Assignment of Rents and Leases (the "Amendment") is made as
of the 31" day of July, 2000 by and among LaSalle Bm,%%ﬁﬁ&sﬁéﬁ%lﬂ@ﬂcm National
Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, not personally but as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated
March 3, 1998 and known as Trust No. 123897-06 and Optima Glenview Limited Partnership
(collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") and American National Bank and Trust
Company of Chicago (the "Assignee”).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, certain existing obligations of the Assignor to Assignee are secured by that
certain Assignment of Rent;-and Leases dated as of May 28, 1998, in favor of the Assignee and
recorded against the real proparty.degally described on Exhibit A hereto on June 15, 1998 as
document no. 98502438with the Cool County Recorder of Deeds (as amended, extended, modified
or supplemented from time to time, the-" Assignment"); -

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignee desire to amend the Assignment in certain
respects on the terms and conditions set forth herein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants herein
contained and other good and valuable consideration, the reecipt and adequacy of which is hereby
acknowledged, the undersigned parties agree as follows:

1. The first recital paragraph of the Assignment is am<¢rded by deleting reference to
the phrase “May 28, 2000, subject to being extended to a date not later iz May 28, 2001” and by
replacing said phrase with the date “May 28, 2001.” Said paragraph is fu:ther amended so that all
references therein to the “Construction Loan Note dated of even date herewith” the “Letter of
Credit Note dated of even date herewith” and the “Construction Loan Agreement dat2d of even date
herewith” shall mean and be references to, respectively, the “Amended and Restatéd Construction
Loan Note, dated as of July 31, 2000,” “the Amended and Restated Letter of Credit Note, dated as
of July 31, 2000,” and “the Amended and Restated Construction Loan Agreement, dated as of July
31, 2000.”

National Association

2. For purposes of notices given pursuant to the Assignment to LaSalle Bank/N<AX as
successor to American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago as Trustee under Trust No.
123897-06 dated March 3, 1998, the Assignor’s address shall be as follows:

LaSalle Bank, N.A.

Land Trust Administration
135 South LaSaile Street
Chicago, Illinois 60603
Fax No. 312-904-2202




UNOFFICIAL COPY 4y,

3. In all other respects, the Assignment shall remain unmodified and in full force and
effect, and all other terms, provisions and conditions of the Assignment are hereby confirmed
and ratified by the Assignor.

4. The provisions hereof shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties
hereto and their respective legal representatives, successors and assigns. This Amendment has been
made and executed and delivered in the State of Illinois and shall be governed by and construed in
accordance with the internal laws of the State of Illinois. This Amendment may be executed and
delivered in one or more counterparts, with the intention that all such counterparts, when taken
together, shall csiistitute one and the same instrument.

National Association

5. This-#:nendment is executed by LaSalle Bank, /MsAx successor to American
National Bank and Trust-Company of Chicago, not personally but as Trustee under Trust
No. 123897-06 dated March-3, 1998 (the "Land Trustee") in the exercise of the power and
authority conferred upon and vested in it as such Land Trustee and is payable only out of the
property described in the Assigrimenrt and other security given to secure payment hereof. It is
expressly understood and agreed by each original and successive holder of the Assignment that
no personal liability shall be asserted ‘or ke enforceable against the Land Trustee because or in
respect of the Assignment or in the makiog, issue or transfer hereof, all such liability, if any,
being expressly waived by each taker and helder hereof, but nothing herein contained shall
modify or discharge the personal liability expressly assumed by each Guarantor hereof, if any,
and each original and successive holder of the Assiznment accepts the same upon the express
condition that no duty shall rest upon said LaSalle Bank, ¥ 261 dbrAR38683 7 Bt as said Land
Trustee, to sequester the rents, issues and profits arising from the property described in said
Assignment, or in the proceeds arising from the sale or other disposition thereof, but in case of
default in the payment of the Construction Loan Agreement or £ 2:1v installment hereof, the sole

- remedy of the holder hereof as to the Land Trustee shall be foreclosure of the Assignment, in
accordance with the terms and provisions in the Assignment, or by action to enforce the personal
liability of any Guarantor, if any, of the payment hereof, or both.

It is expressly understood and agreed by every person, firm or corporaticii ziaiming any
interest under this document that the Land Trustee shall have no liability, cCuiingent or
otherwise, arising out of, or in any way related to, (i) the presence, disposal, release or ‘fir:atened
release of any hazardous materials on, over, under, from or affecting the property, soil, water,
vegetation, building, personal property, persons or animals thereof; (ii) any personal injury
(including wrongful death) or property damage (real or personal) arising out of or related to such
hazardous materials; (iii) any lawsuit brought or threatened, settlement reached or government
order relating to such hazardous materials, and/or (iv) any violation of laws, orders, regulations,
requirements or demands of government authorities, or any policies or requirements of the Land
Trustee which are based upon or in any way related to such hazardous materials including,
without limitation, attorneys’ and consultants’ fees, investigation and laboratory fees, court costs,
and litigation expenses. '

CHIDOCS(02:335028.2 2




UNOFFICIAL COPY 00599362

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have entered into this Amendment as of the day and

year first above written.

ASSIGNEE:

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK
AND TRUST COMPANY OF
CHICAGO

By: I~ A
Its: NERGEY ol
\)&'f

OPTIMA GLENVIEW LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP

By: Optima Glenview Development, L.L.C.,

General Partner

By: 6

Its:

CHIDOCS02:335028.2

ASSIGNOR:

National Association
LASALLE BANK,/W’.‘, successor to
American National Bank and Trust Company
of Chicago, not personally but as Trustee
under Trust Agreement dated March 3, 1998

and know?st No. 123897-06

Y
by e A
Its:

“ 7* = g -
Asst Vice President o2F %

v

{"a
=UY =
€~ . =X
i T3 83
Attest: ﬁma W vo &F
Its: Asst $cretary Sa0 LW




UNOFFICIAL COPY 0059962

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.

COUNTY OF @& )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on the 2ND day of -
Hu LU, 2000, by x.btl,ﬂ N LgUls , the @SWUQM of American National
BanK and Trust Company of Chicago, a national banking association.

CIAL SEAT
Ui () sou 2 dus0n )
NCTARY PUBLL ATa,

NE( CSTATEOFILL . —
MY SOMMISSION EXP. Dig. 29%%55 Notary Public,C90K County, Illinois

My commission expires: / L/g,}ﬁ ) 2

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF Cook

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on the 2% day of
August , 2000, by Deborah Borg . and Nancy A Carlip ., thel glsllsyﬂciation

; ——— vetiona
appointed Asst Vice Presidepyq Asst Secretary of LaSalle Bank[ﬁﬁa{successor

to American National Bank and Trust Company of Clunazo, not personally but as Trustee under
Trust Agreement dated March 3, 1998 and known as Trust MNc. 123897-06.

/

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
HARRIET DENISEWICZ
 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
s My Commiission Explres 10/26/2003

AL AR

Notary Public, - Czok
My commission expires.

County,

T s e o e

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on thisz_’_stiay of 51'1 ,
2000 by David C. Hovey acknowledged to me to be the Managing Member of Optima Glenview
Development, L.L.C., an Illinois limited liability company, as, general partner of Ogtima Glenview
Limited Partnership.

CHIDOCS(2:335028.2 4




UNOFFICIAL COPY

hi T

Flatum v v ‘ . ,

el Tk o7 T Y :‘au‘.’:}vu'—\hm';f)"ﬁ’.'%.'r

JA32 IMDFRO K

FARMAFIR0 § BRI, t’
Forill b ehiu? - SBout poiek

B B pad e meisimmntd s £

SeE L ET s

e e e



UNOFFICIAL COPY

LAY

LUOIGd6R

o
(o

Exhibit A 00599362
85338562
Legal Description -

PARCEL 1

Lots 5, 6 and 7 in Block 1 in Dewe's Addition to Oak Glenn being a Subdivision of a portion of
the North Half of the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 35, Township 42
North, Range 12 East of the Third Principal Mendian, according to the plat thereof recorded
August 10, 18Y1-as document 1517606 in book 51 page 24, in Cook County, Illinois.

PIN Nos.: 04-35-304-014
04-35-304:015

Address: Depot Street an2 Dewes Street
Glenview, Illinois

PARCEL 2 _

poD ot
Lot 1°1n J.D. Lovett's Subdivision of part of the South East 1/4 of Section 35, Township 42
North, Range 12 East of the Third Principal Me:idian, in Cook County, Illinois.

PINNo:  04-35-401-007, O1->S- o\ - OB
995-999 Waukegan Road

Address: 1617-1625 Glenview Road
Glenview, Illinois

Prepared by:

Creighton R. Meland, Jr.
Baker & McKenzie

One Prudential Plaza
130 E. Randolph Drive
Chicago, Illinois 60601
(312) 861-2990

CHIDOCS02:335028.2 5

—



